INDO ZAMBIA DAILY MARKET REPORT 01November2018 EXCHANGE RATES

LOCAL MARKET PAIR BID OFFER
1. ZMW traded slightly bearishly in the day touching 11.77/11.82 in the interbank market. = USD/ZMW 11.76 11.99 v
/MW depreciation is gradual but natural in view of single sided movement in the market
earlie.Demand is outstripping supply and that is why ZMW lost value slightly. Kwacha GBP/ZMW 15.18 15.48 o
liquidity 1s below 0.5 bn which should be bullish for ZMW.
2. Interbank rate in the money market was 9.80.Current account of the banking system as EUR/ZMW 134 13.66 v
a whole are K0.45 bn against K0.5 bn yesterday.Interbank traded volume was K625 mn
against yesterdays' K533 mn. ZAR/ZMW 0.808 0.824 ©
USD ZMW Exchange rate with Eurobond price and copper
USD/INR NA 72.55 ©
6250 KEY MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS
: POLICY RATE 9.75%
By | USD-ZMW Cré:_s ta';'éf e(Rl) 11.7375 Rt GDP $27.4 bn
LME COPPER 3MO ($) (R2) = 5999.50 EXTERNAL DEBT $9.37bn
69.000 A ZAMBIN 8 %, 04/14/24 (L1) 68.662 ) 11.8000 6200 GDP GROWTH (2017) 3.30%
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68. 662 ‘ 18 | _ COMMODITY PRICES
COMMODITY PRICES
OIL(BRENT) 75
COPPER $5,992 ©
Oct 2018 Nov 2018 GOLD 1216 v
USDZMW Curncy (USD-ZMW Cross Rate) Graph 19 3 Days 3 Minutes CopyrightS 2018 Bloomberg Finance L.P.
kit aiagtad 10YR GOVT BONDS YIELDS
NN COUNTRY YIELD
INTERNATIONAL MARKET USA 3.15%
1.Yesterday we saw gold having sideways movement and indicating a lack of clear UK 1.46%
direction.US 10 year yield was at 3.15%.Copper was trading below 6000 pyshological GERMANY 0.40%
level. EURUSD i1s in 1.13s,Cable 1s in 1.29s and ZAR 1s in 13.60s.Risk aversion is visible FRANCE 0.76%
in the markets and demand for safe heaven assets like Yen,Gold is beginning to show up JAPAN 0.12%
leading to equity market turbulence. INDIA 7.82%
I RsA 934% ¥
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EQUITY MARKETS

INDEX VALUE

DOW JONES 25181 v
FTSE 100 7115 v
DAX30 11485 o
NIKKEI1225 22580 v
NIFTY 50 10394 v
SSE 2606 v

T BILLS

TENOR YIELD

91 14.50% o
182 15.50% o
273 20.50% o
364 22.50% o
ZAMBIA GOVT BONDS

TENOR YIELD

2YR 19.50% o
3YR 20.00% o
5YR 20.40% o
7YR 18.50% o
10YR 19.50% o
15YR 17.50% o
LIBOR RATES

TENOR USD GBP
ON 2.18% 0.69%
M 2.29% 0.72%
M 2.54% 0.80%
6M 2.79% 0.90%
BOZ O/N WEIGHTED INTERBANK RATE
PREVIOUS CURRENT
9.75% 9.80%

BANKS AGGR CURRENT ACCOUNT BALANCE

PREVIOUS CURRENT
K506Mn K445Mn
O/N INTERBANK VOLUME

PREVIOUS CURRENT
K533Mn K625Mn

Report also avallable on website @ 1zb.co.zm
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End date
Date
CMCUc1
ZMW

#BEZUG!
43123
7042.5
9.75

9.73

#REF!
23.01.2018
22.01.2018
19.01.2018
18.01.2018
15.01.2018
12.01.2018
11.01.2018
10.01.2018
09.01.2018
08.01.2018

05.01.2018
04.01.2018
03.01.2018
02.01.2018
01.01.2018
29.12.2017
28.12.2017
27.12.2017
26.12.2017

25.12.2017
22.12.2017

21.12.2017
18.12.2017
15.12.2017
14.12.2017
13.12.2017
12.12.2017
11.12.2017
08.12.2017
07.12.2017
06.12.2017
05.12.2017
04.12.2017
01.12.2017

30.11.2017

29.11.2017

28.11.2017
27.11.2017
24.11.2017

23.11.2017

22.11.2017
21.11.2017
20.11.2017
17.11.2017

7128 #REF!
6900.5 24.)an.18
7042.5 23.Jan.18
7016.75 22.Jan.18
7049.5 19.Jan.18
7181.25 18.Jan.18
7074.75 17.Jan.18
7103.5 16.Jan.18
7116.75 15.Jan.18
7065 12.Jan.18
7087 11.Jan.18
7087 10.Jan.18
7154.25 09.Jan.18
7112.5 08.Jan.18
7173.25 05.Jan.18
7219 04.J3an.18
7219 03.Jan.18
7264.75 02.Jan.18
7217.75 01.Jan.18
7100.5  29.Dez.17
7100.5  28.Dez.17
7100.5 27.Dez.17
7058.5  26.Dez.17
6874.25  25.Dez.17
6855.25  22.Dez.17
6762  21.Dez.17
6696.25  20.Dez.17
6632  19.Dez.17
6640.25  18.Dez.17
6542.75  15.Dez.17
6536.5 14.Dez.17
6525.5  13.Dez.17
6519  12.Dez.17
6803.75 11.Dez.17
6811.75 08.Dez.17
6739.5 07.Dez.17
6737.5 06.Dez.17
6782.75  05.Dez.17
6921.5 04.Dez.17
6986 01.Dez.17
6945.5  30.Nov.17
6933.5 29.Nov.17
6888.5 28.Nov.17
6808.5 27.Nov.17
6756.5 24.Nov.17



16.11.2017
13.11.2017
10.11.2017
09.11.2017
08.11.2017
07.11.2017
06.11.2017
03.11.2017
02.11.2017
01.11.2017
31.10.2017
30.10.2017
27.10.2017
26.10.2017
25.10.2017
24.10.2017
23.10.2017
20.10.2017
19.10.2017
16.10.2017
13.10.2017
12.10.2017
11.10.2017
10.10.2017
09.10.2017
06.10.2017
05.10.2017
04.10.2017
03.10.2017
02.10.2017
29.09.2017
28.09.2017
27.09.2017
26.09.2017
25.09.2017
22.09.2017
21.09.2017
18.09.2017
15.09.2017
14.09.2017
13.09.2017
12.09.2017
11.09.2017
08.09.2017
07.09.2017
06.09.2017
05.09.2017
04.09.2017
01.09.2017
31.08.2017
30.08.2017
29.08.2017
28.08.2017
25.08.2017
24.08.2017
23.08.2017
22.08.2017
21.08.2017

6716
6860.75
6754
6779
6829
6797.25
6942.5
6870
6904
6905.75
6822.75
6846.5
6808.5
6967
6991.25
7015.75
6983.75
6929.5
6946
7122
6859.5
6862.5
6760
6712.25
6623
6626
6667.75
6486.25
6485.25
6460.75
6447.25
6487.5
6405
6370.5
6418.25
6430.25
6455
6474.75
6462.5
6457.25
6513.75
6627.25
6712.25
6660.25
6870.75
6875.5
6873
6891.25
6810
6763.5
6746
6772
6647.5
6647.5
6667.75
6544.75
6559.25
6564.75

23.Nov.17
22.Nov.17
21.Nov.17
20.Nov.17
17.Nov.17
16.Nov.17
15.Nov.17
14.Nov.17
13.Nov.17
10.Nov.17
09.Nov.17
08.Nov.17
07.Nov.17
06.Nov.17
03.Nov.17
02.Nov.17
01.Nov.17
31.0kt.17
30.0kt.17
27.0kt.17
26.0kt.17
25.0kt.17
24.0kt.17
23.0kt.17
20.0kt.17
19.0kt.17
18.0kt.17
17.0kt.17
16.0kt.17
13.0kt.17
12.0kt.17
11.0kt.17
10.0kt.17
09.0kt.17
06.0kt.17
05.0kt.17
04.0kt.17
03.0kt.17
02.0kt.17
29.Sep.17
28.Sep.17
27.Sep.17
26.Sep.17
25.Sep.17
22.Sep.17
21.Sep.17
20.Sep.17
19.Sep.17
18.Sep.17
15.Sep.17
14.Sep.17
13.Sep.17
12.Sep.17
11.Sep.17
08.Sep.17
07.Sep.17
06.Sep.17
05.Sep.17



18.08.2017
17.08.2017
14.08.2017
11.08.2017
10.08.2017
09.08.2017
08.08.2017
07.08.2017
04.08.2017
03.08.2017
02.08.2017
01.08.2017
31.07.2017
28.07.2017
27.07.2017
26.07.2017
25.07.2017
24.07.2017
21.07.2017
20.07.2017
17.07.2017
14.07.2017
13.07.2017
12.07.2017
11.07.2017
10.07.2017
07.07.2017
06.07.2017
05.07.2017
04.07.2017
03.07.2017
30.06.2017
29.06.2017
28.06.2017
27.06.2017
26.06.2017
23.06.2017
22.06.2017
19.06.2017
16.06.2017
15.06.2017
14.06.2017
13.06.2017
12.06.2017
09.06.2017
08.06.2017
07.06.2017
06.06.2017
05.06.2017
02.06.2017
01.06.2017
31.05.2017
30.05.2017
29.05.2017
26.05.2017
25.05.2017
24.05.2017
23.05.2017

6466.75
6470.75
6367.5
6383.5
6395.25
6430.5
6455.25
6388.25
6352.25
6331.25
6330.25
6320.75
6343.25
6302.5
6307.25
6307.75
6208
6006.75
5983
5937.75
5971
5905.25
5854
5881
5849.5
5799
5806.5
5828
5818
5871.25
5908.75
5923
5925.25
5865.5
5842.25
5777.75
5785.5
5727.5
5702.75
5639.75
5637.75
5672.25
5690
5748.25
5784
5709.25
5599.25
5594.25
5606.75
5648
5683
5665.75
5640.25
5646
5646
5715
5673
5705.5

04.Sep.17
01.Sep.17
31.Aug.17
30.Aug.17
29.Aug.17
28.Aug.17
25.Aug.17
24.Aug.17
23.Aug.17
22.Aug.17
21.Aug.17
18.Aug.17
17.Aug.17
16.Aug.17
15.Aug.17
14.Aug.17
11.Aug.17
10.Aug.17
09.Aug.17
08.Aug.17
07.Aug.17
04.Aug.17
03.Aug.17
02.Aug.17
01.Aug.17
31.Jul.17
28.Jul.17
27.Jul.17
26.Jul.17
25.Jul.17
24.Jul.17
21.Jul.17
20.Jul.17
19.Jul.17
18.Jul.17
17.Jul.17
14.Jul.17
13.Jul.17
12.Jul.17
11.Jul.17
10.Jul.17
07.Jul.17
06.Jul.17
05.Jul.17
04.Jul.17
03.Jul.17
30.Jun.17
29.Jun.17
28.Jun.17
27.Jun.17
26.Jun.17
23.Jun.17
22.Jun.17
21.Jun.17
20.Jun.17
19.Jun.17
16.Jun.17
15.Jun.17



22.05.2017
19.05.2017
18.05.2017
15.05.2017
12.05.2017
11.05.2017
10.05.2017
09.05.2017
08.05.2017
05.05.2017
04.05.2017
03.05.2017
02.05.2017
01.05.2017
28.04.2017
27.04.2017
26.04.2017
25.04.2017
24.04.2017
21.04.2017
20.04.2017
17.04.2017
14.04.2017
13.04.2017
12.04.2017
11.04.2017
10.04.2017
07.04.2017
06.04.2017
05.04.2017
04.04.2017
03.04.2017
31.03.2017
30.03.2017
29.03.2017
28.03.2017
27.03.2017
24.03.2017
23.03.2017
22.03.2017
21.03.2017
20.03.2017
17.03.2017
16.03.2017
13.03.2017
10.03.2017
09.03.2017
08.03.2017
07.03.2017
06.03.2017
03.03.2017
02.03.2017
01.03.2017
28.02.2017
27.02.2017
24.02.2017
23.02.2017
22.02.2017

5698
5676
5572
5593.25
5539
5521.75
5478.25
5489.75
5465.25
5565.5
5521
5574
5775.5
5715.5
5715.5
5674.75
5696.75
5686
5634.25
5604.5
5606.5
5660
5660
5660
5600.25
5739.75
5715.25
5805.25
5834
5875.25
5762.25
5738.25
5824
5945
5895.5
5861
5747.5
5791
5811.5
5795
5762
5869
5928
5901.5
5776.5
5717
5674
5750.5
5758
5845.75
5907.75
5920
6006.5
5965
5925
5918
5848.75
6031.25

14.Jun.17
13.Jun.17
12.Jun.17
09.Jun.17
08.Jun.17
07.Jun.17
06.Jun.17
05.Jun.17
02.Jun.17
01.Jun.17
31.Mai.17
30.Mai.17
29.Mai.17
26.Mai.17
25.Mai.17
24.Mai.17
23.Mai.17
22.Mai.17
19.Mai.17
18.Mai.17
17.Mai.17
16.Mai.17
15.Mai.17
12.Mai.17
11.Mai.17
10.Mai.17
09.Mai.17
08.Mai.17
05.Mai.17
04.Mai.17
03.Mai.17
02.Mai.17
01.Mai.17
28.Apr.17
27.Apr.17
26.Apr.17
25.Apr.17
24 Apr.17
21.Apr.17
20.Apr.17
19.Apr.17
18.Apr.17
17.Apr.17
14.Apr.17
13.Apr.17
12.Apr.17
11.Apr.17
10.Apr.17
07.Apr.17
06.Apr.17
05.Apr.17
04.Apr.17
03.Apr.17
31.Mar.17
30.Mar.17
29.Mar.17
28.Mar.17
27.Mar.17



21.02.2017
20.02.2017
17.02.2017
16.02.2017
13.02.2017
10.02.2017
09.02.2017
08.02.2017
07.02.2017
06.02.2017
03.02.2017
02.02.2017
01.02.2017
31.01.2017
30.01.2017
27.01.2017
26.01.2017
25.01.2017
19.01.2017

6052
6065.25
5952
5989
6103.5
6083
5809.5
5879.5
5779
5833.75
5760.25
5872
5935
5984.25
5810.5
5887.5
5843.75
5928.75
5724

24.Mar.17
23.Mar.17
22.Mar.17
21.Méar.17
20.Mar.17
17.Mar.17
16.Mér.17
15.Mar.17
14.Mar.17
13.Mar.17
10.Mér.17
09.Mar.17
08.Mar.17
07.Mar.17
06.Mar.17
03.Mar.17
02.Mar.17
01.Mar.17
28.Feb.17
27.Feb.17
24 Feb.17
23.Feb.17
22.Feb.17
21.Feb.17
20.Feb.17
17.Feb.17
16.Feb.17
15.Feb.17
14.Feb.17
13.Feb.17
10.Feb.17
09.Feb.17
08.Feb.17
07.Feb.17
06.Feb.17
03.Feb.17
02.Feb.17
01.Feb.17
31.J4n.17
30.Jan.17
27.J4n.17
26.Jan.17
25.Jan.17



9.75 maximum 23.Jan.18 #NV

9.73 6900.5
9.7153 H#NV
9.75 H#NV
9.7754 H#NV
9.8 #NV
9.7754 H#NV
9.7754 H#NV
9.8 #NV
9.85 #NV
9.7702 H#NV
9.8 H#NV
9.85 H#NV
10.02 H#NV
9.98 H#NV
10.1 H#NV
10.05 H#NV
10.05 H#NV
9.99 #NV
9.99 H#NV
9.98 H#NV
9.92 H#NV
9.7334 H#NV
9.7404 H#NV
9.7404 H#NV
9.7404 #NV
9.8452 #NV
9.8551 H#NV
9.8452 H#NV
9.95 H#NV
9.7802 H#NV
10.04 H#NV
10.06 H#NV
10.16 H#NV
10.2 H#NV
10.354 #NV
10.354 H#NV
10.32 H#NV
10.25 H#NV
10.105 H#NV
10.13 H#NV
10.102 H#NV
10.092 H#NV
10.11 H#NV

10.11 H#NV



10.1
10.085
10.085

9.96
10.035

10

10
10.01
9.9

9.9
9.9001
9.99
10
10.04
10.05
10.04
10.025
10.025
10

10

10
9.8478
9.8576
9.8677
9.7203

9.75

9.75
9.6903

9.68

9.635

9.65
9.6279
9.6205

9.65

9.6
9.6243
9.6533
9.6803

9.7
9.7028

9.65

9.6
9.5357

9.504
9.5054

9.43

9.45

9.65
9.5904
9.5404
9.4893

9.35
9.2436
9.2436
9.1389
9.1159
9.1334
9.1079

H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV



9.075
9.0934
9.06
9.125
9.03
9.015
9.015
9.0075
9.0165
9.0362
9.0195
9.0074
9.0164
9.0164
8.96
9.0164
9.015
8.9032
8.9067
8.9032
9.0881
9.1063
9.1063
9.04
8.95
8.851
8.875
8.8443
8.8532
8.8212
8.8191
8.8

8.8
8.8511
8.8461
8.8342
8.8651
8.84
8.9148
9.0355
9.0989
9.0989
9.0909
9.0385
9.12
9.12
9.1582
9.1858
9.3
9.2912
9.2607
9.2607
9.27
9.21
9.2
9.1816
9.1908
9.1908

H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV



9.1908
9.195
9.1907
9.3144
9.2322
9.276
9.285
9.33
9.3237
9.2807
9.2233
9.2258
9.18
9.3121
9.3121
9.3307
9.3182
9.3114
9.3207
9.3056
9.155
9.175
9.2

9.2
9.175
9.17
9.2417
9.2417
9.2537
9.24
9.29
9.3412
9.3

9.3
9.3506
9.32
9.3
9.25
9.375
9.3
9.3537
9.4062
9.4062
9.4156
9.4156
9.45
9.4
9.44
9.525
9.435
9.47
9.54
9.65
9.645
9.635
9.55
9.47
9.525

H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV



9.5
9.5305
9.5305

9.45
9.532

9.6

9.5608
9.465

9.6

9.6

9.6

9.55
9.675
9.675
9.725
9.775

9.7

9.65
9.475

9.45

9.55

9.56

9.7

9.7

9.75

9.7404
9.72
9.7502
9.82
9.8501
9.8701
9.805
9.775
9.8702

9.89

9.89

9.84
9.865
9.915
9.915
9.865
9.765

9.79

H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV



H#NV
9.73
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV

#NV
#NV

#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
#NV

H#NV
H#NV

H#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV

H#NV

H#NV

#NV
H#NV
H#NV

#NV

#NV
#NV
H#NV
H#NV



H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
H#NV
#NV
#NV
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